Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

Delivery Check
Inquiries
ACx 6x7 Type Code
For dimensional drawings, refer to ACS/ACC 607/617/627/677
Dimensional Drawings (EN code 64488422).
For optional equipment, refer to the accompanying manuals.
Check that there are no signs of damage. Before attempting installation
and operation, check the information on the frequency converter
nameplate to verify that the unit is of the correct model.
Each ACx 600 is fitted with a nameplate for identification purposes.
The nameplate data includes a type code and a serial number, which
allow individual recognition of each unit. The type code contains
information on the properties and configuration of the unit. The first
digit of the serial number refers to the manufacturing plant. The next
four digits refer to the unit’s manufacturing year and week,
respectively. The remaining digits complete the serial number so that
there are no two units with the same serial number.
Any inquiries about the product should be addressed to the local ABB
representative, quoting the type code and the serial number of the unit.
If the local ABB representative cannot be contacted, inquiries should
be addressed to ABB Industry, Helsinki, Finland.
The meaning of the main selections of ACx 6x7 type code characters is
explained in the table below. Not all selections are available for all
types. More information on selections is in ACS 600 SingleDrive
Ordering Information guide (code: 58977985, available on request).
Character
no.
Meaning Refer to
Example: ACS627090062BD0C150200A00100B2100A1A2AX
1 Product Category
A = AC Drive
2...3 Product Type
CS = Standard, CC = Crane Drive
4 Product Family
6 = ACS 600
5 Input Bridge
0 = 6-pulse diode rectifier, 1 = IGBT converter, 2 = 12-
pulse diode rectifier, 7 = regenerative 4Q thyristor bridge
6 Construction
 7 = cabinet
7..10 Power Rating (kVA) Appendix A:
Ratings
11 Voltage Rating
3 = 380/400/415 V a.c.
5 = 380/400/415/440/460/480/500 V a.c.
6 = 525/550/575/600/660/690 V a.c.
12 Supply Frequency
2 = 50 Hz, 3 = 60 Hz
Chapter 1 – Introduction
13 Cabling
B = supply and motor cables bottom entry/exit
T = supply and motor cables top* entry/exit
1 = supply cables top* entry and motor cables bottom exit
2 = supply cables bottom entry and motor cables top* exit
3 = supply and motor cables bottom entry/exit with
common motor output section
4 = supply cables top entry and motor cables bottom exit
with common motor output section
* extra output section required
14, 15 I/O Options and Fieldbus Adapter
16 Appendix A:
Application
Programs
Application Software
x = Languages and Application Macro Options
17 Control Panel
0 = none, 1 = Control Panel included
18 Appendix A:
Enclosures
Degree of Protection
1 = IP 21, 2 = IP 22, 4 = IP 42,
5 = IP 54, 6 = IP 54R
19 Coated Boards